# CH \$1390.00 2650

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enthone Inc.		06/27/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MacDermid Enthone Inc.	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2650928	ALPHAPREP
Registration Number:	0592093	ACTANE
Registration Number:	3909630	ANKOR
Registration Number:	684280	AUTRONEX
Registration Number:	1306617	BLACK PEARL
Registration Number:	1787751	CLEARLYTE
Registration Number:	3641622	CUPROSTAR
Registration Number:	2229498	DIMENSION
Registration Number:	0810313	DUR-NI
Registration Number:	0407618	EBONOL
Registration Number:	2637433	ELPELYT
Registration Number:	0656926	ENBOND
Registration Number:	2162014	ENLUBE
Registration Number:	0742193	ENPLATE
Registration Number:	2168738	ENPREP
Registration Number:	2256415	ENSEAL
Registration Number:	0621440	ENSTRIP
Registration Number:	2988780	ENTEK
Registration Number:	679496	ENTHOBRITE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0408

900427212

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0733614	ENTHONE
Registration Number:	0746114	ENTHONE
Registration Number:	0733663	ENTHONE
Registration Number:	0733926	ENTHONE
Registration Number:	0717305	ENTHONE
Registration Number:	1750919	ENVISION
Registration Number:	1289597	EVABRITE
Registration Number:	0661174	LECTRO-NIC
Registration Number:	1817645	MICROFAB
Registration Number:	1017216	NEUTRONEX
Registration Number:	0683100	PALLADEX
Registration Number:	3047812	PEARLBRITE
Registration Number:	1283932	PERMA PASS
Registration Number:	0956328	PUR-A-GOLD
Registration Number:	0663957	RHODEX
Registration Number:	0768962	SEL-REX
Registration Number:	0659197	SILVREX
Registration Number:	855377	STANNOSTAR
Registration Number:	1250781	TRICROLYTE
Registration Number:	0810035	UBAC
Registration Number:	2152384	UDIQUE
Registration Number:	0613738	UDYLITE
Registration Number:	2420106	VIAFORM
Registration Number:	2988757	ZINCROLYTE
Registration Number:	2986336	ENFINITY
Registration Number:	3093712	ALPHASTAR
Registration Number:	3521458	HELIOFAB
Registration Number:	3664288	ENMAG
Registration Number:	3734705	ENTRACE
Registration Number:	3881942	ENPURE
Registration Number:	4085480	TRILYTE
Registration Number:	4276410	ENGAGE
Registration Number:	4498762	ENDURE
Registration Number:	2185324	ORMECON
Registration Number:	5066038	TECHXPERT
Registration Number:	4874434	OMEGA

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0409 **Fax Number:** 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2035752629

Email: trademarks@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: carmody torrance sandak & hennessey LLP

Address Line 1: 195 Church Street Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31346-69
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda m. freed
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Freed/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MACDERMID ENTHONE INC - DE - Certified Copy#page1.tif source=MACDERMID ENTHONE INC - DE - Certified Copy#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0410

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENTHONE INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENTHONE INC." TO "MACDERMID ENTHONE
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.
2016, AT 10:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016.

Authentication: 203213221 Date: 10-24-16

2215701 8100 SR# 20166334214

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:08 AM 06/30/2016
FILED 10:08 AM 06/30/2016
SR 20164721114 - File Number 2215701

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ENTHONE INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), Enthone Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the GCL (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be MacDermid Enthone Inc."

- 2. The foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the GCL.
- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Corporations's Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of July 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 27th day of June, 2016.

ENTHONE INC.

Frank J. Monteiro

President

{W2696972}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0412